| 95
Silver-Lube® Bearing Units
SILVER-LUBE® PRODUCT RANGE
| 96
Silver-Lube® unit references
SILVER-LUBE® PRODUCT RANGE
Silver-Lube® insert references
Insert Type

PNP13⁄16CR 5000 2500 1200 3500 1800 1000 4000 2000 1100
PNP11⁄4RCR 5000 2500 1200 3500 1800 1000 4000 2000 1100
PNP35CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100
PNP11⁄4CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100
PNP17⁄16CR 6000 3000 1500 4300 2100 1200 4100 2100 1100
PNP40CR 10700 5300 2900 8000 4000 2200 6800 3400 1900
PNP11⁄2CR 10700 5300 2900 8000 4000 2200 6800 3400 1900
RHP Maximum housing load (N) at 20°C Maximum fixing
designation bolt torque (Nm)
F1 F1 F1 F2 F2 F2
Intermittent Continuous Cyclical Intermittent Continuous Cyclical
loading loading loading loading loading loading
Table 2 PSF Silver-Lube® four-bolt flange - housing load capacity
PSF20CR 3100 1600 900 1300 700 400 18
PSF3⁄4CR 3100 1600 900 1300 700 400 18
PSF25CR 3500 1700 1000 1300 700 400 25
PSF1CR 3500 1700 1000 1300 700 400 25
PSF30CR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF13⁄16CR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF11⁄4RCR 4600 2300 1300 2200 1100 600 30
PSF35CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF11⁄4CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF17⁄16CR 6200 3100 1700 2600 1300 700 35
PSF40CR 6200 3100 1700 4000 2000 1100 40
PSF11⁄2CR 6200 3100 1700 4000 2000 1100 40
RHP Maximum housing load (N) at 20°C
designation
U U U

2600 1300 700 30
2600 1300 700 30
3200 1600 900 35
3200 1600 900 35
3200 1600 900 35
5200 2600 1400 40
5200 2600 1400 40
RHP Maximum housing load (N) at 20°C Maximum fixing
designation bolt torque (Nm)
T1 T1 T1 T2 T2 T2 T3 T3 T3
Intermittent Continuous Cyclical Intermittent Continuous Cyclical Intermittent Continuous Cyclical
loading loading loading loading loading loading loading loading loading
Table 3 PSFT Silver-Lube® two-bolt flange  -  housing load capacity
PSFT20CR 4400 2200 1200 1900 900 500 1300 700 400 18
PSFT3⁄4CR 4400 2200 1200 1900 900 500 1300 700 400 18
PSFT25CR 4400 2200 1200 3000 1500 800 1400 700 400 25
PSFT1CR 4400 2200 1200 3000 1500 800 1400 700 400 25
PSFT30CR 5900 2900 1600 3300 1600 900 2000 1000 500 30
PSFT13⁄16CR 5900 2900 1600 3300 1600 900 2000 1000 500 30
PSFT11⁄4RCR 5900 2900 1600 3300 1600 900 2000 1000 500 30
PSFT35CR 6400 3200 1700 3900 2000 1100 2800 1400 800 35
PSFT11⁄4CR 6400 3200 1700 3900 2000 1100 2800 1400 800 35
PSFT17⁄16CR 6400 3200 1700 3900 2000 1100 2800 1400 800 35
PSFT40CR 9000 4500 2500 3900 2000 1100 3300 1600 900 40
PSFT11⁄2CR 9000 4500 2500 3900 2000 1100 3300 1600 900 40
Basic bearing Bearing limiting ISO h7 Shaft tolerance ISO h7 Shaft tolerance Bearing limiting ISO h9 Shaft tolerance ISO h9 Shaft tolerance
insert speed (RPM) high (0.001 mm Units) low (0.001 mm Units) speed (RPM) high (0.001 mm Units) low (0.001 mm Units)
RHP Weight

that the original grease is completely flushed out of the system before relubrication.
NSK should be consulted where necessary.
D
Radius r
C
S S1
B
M
h
Shaft tolerances and permissible speeds
Bearing insert permissible speed is dependent on shaft tolerance. For higher speed
applications an ISO h7 shaft tolerance is recommended. An ISO h9 shaft tolerance may
be used for low speed applications. For more information see table 6.
Table 6 Tolerances and speeds
Table 5 Insert designations, dimensions and weights
J1020-20GCR 20 47 16 31.0 12.7 1.5 5.0 9910 5350 0.16
J1020-3⁄4GCR 3⁄4'' 47 16 31.0 12.7 1.5 5.0 9910 5350 0.16
J1025-25GCR 25 52 17 34.0 14.3 1.5 5.5 10820 6300 0.20
J1025-1GCR 1'' 52 17 34.0 14.3 1.0 5.5 10820 6300 0.20
J1030-30GCR 30 62 19 38.1 15.9 1.5 6.0 15000 9050 0.32
J1030-13⁄16GCR 13⁄16'' 62 19 38.1 15.9 1.0 6.0 15000 9050 0.32
J1030-11⁄4GCR 11⁄4'' 62 19 38.1 15.9 1.0 6.0 15000 9050 0.32
J1035-35GCR 35 72 20 42.9 17.5 2.0 6.5 19820 12300 0.48
J1035-11⁄4GCR 11⁄4'' 72 20 42.9 17.5 2.0 6.5 19820 12300 0.48
J1035-17⁄16GCR 17⁄16'' 72 20 42.9 17.5 1.5 6.5 19820 12300 0.48
J1040-40GCR 40 80 21 49.2 19.0 2.0 8.0 22540 14300 0.64
J1040-11⁄2GCR 11⁄2'' 80 21 49.2 19.0 2.0 8.0 22540 14300 0.64
J1020 2900 0 -21 1490 0 -52
J1025 2600 0 -21 1300 0 -52
J1030 2180 0 -21 1090 0 -52
J1035 1870 0 -25 940 0 -62

J1030-11⁄4GCR M6 X 6.0 LONG 4
J1035-35GCR M8 X 8.0 LONG 8
J1035-11⁄4GCR M8 X 8.0 LONG 8
J1035-17⁄16GCR M8 X 8.0 LONG 8
J1040-40GCR M8 X 8.0 LONG 8
J1040-11⁄2GCR M8 X 8.0 LONG 8
Shaft RHP designation Basic Housing Dimensions (mm)
diameter bearing group
insert
L H H1 H2 J
mm inches
| 102
Unit dimensions
Table 8
PNP Silver-Lube® pillow block - unit dimensions
20 PNP20CR J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9
3⁄4 PNP3⁄4CR J1020 2 127.2 33.3 14.2 65.9 94.9
25 PNP25CR J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9
1 PNP1CR J1025 3 140.2 36.5 14.5 71.9 104.9
30 PNP30CR J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9
13⁄16 PNP13⁄16CR J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9
11⁄4 PNP11⁄4RCR J1030 4 162.2 42.9 17.8 83.9 118.9
35 PNP35CR J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9
11⁄4 PNP11⁄4CR J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9
17⁄16 PNP17⁄16CR J1035 5 167.2 47.6 18.0 94.9 126.9
40 PNP40CR J1040 6 184.2 49.2 19.5 98.9 136.8
11⁄2 PNP11⁄2CR J1040 6 184.2 49.2 19.5 98.9 136.8
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes
Dimensions (mm) Weight
N N1 G A A1 B S

14.0 18.2 M12 45.8 27.0 38.1 15.9 0.52
14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
14.0 18.2 M12 47.8 32.5 42.9 17.5 0.72
14.0 18.2 M12 53.8 36.0 49.2 19.0 0.99
14.0 18.2 M12 53.8 36.0 49.2 19.0 0.99
Shaft RHP designation Basic Housing Dimensions (mm)
diameter bearing group
insert
L J G
mm inches
| 104
Unit dimensions
Table 9
PSF Silver-Lube® four-bolt flange - unit dimensions
20 PSF20CR J1020 2 86.5 63.5 M10
3⁄4 PSF3⁄4CR J1020 2 86.5 63.5 M10
25 PSF25CR J1025 3 95.0 70.0 M10
1 PSF1CR J1025 3 95.0 70.0 M10
30 PSF30CR J1030 4 107.5 83.0 M12

31.5 41.4 14.3 38.1 15.9 0.50
34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
34.8 46.9 15.5 42.9 17.5 0.74
37.5 53.2 17.1 49.2 19.0 0.98
37.5 53.2 17.1 49.2 19.0 0.98
Shaft RHP designation Basic Housing Dimensions (mm)
diameter bearing group
insert
L H J
mm inches
| 106
Unit dimensions
Table 10
PSFT Silver-Lube® two-bolt flange - unit dimensions
20 PSFT20CR J1020 2 64.1 113.3 90.0
3⁄4 PSFT3⁄4CR J1020 2 64.1 113.3 90.0
25 PSFT25CR J1025 3 68.4 130.3 99.0
1 PSFT1CR J1025 3 68.4 130.3 99.0
30 PSFT30CR J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0
13⁄16 PSFT13⁄16CR J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0
11⁄4 PSFT11⁄4RCR J1030 4 80.1 148.3 117.0
35 PSFT35CR J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0
11⁄4 PSFT11⁄4CR J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0
17⁄16 PSFT17⁄16CR J1035 5 90.1 163.3 130.0
40 PSFT40CR J1040 6 100.1 175.3 144.0
11⁄2 PSFT11⁄2CR J1040 6 100.1 175.3 144.0
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes
Dimensions (mm) Weight

M10 30.5 41.2 13.4 38.1 15.9 0.44
M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
M12 32.8 43.4 16.1 42.9 17.5 0.64
M12 37.5 51.7 20.0 49.2 19.0 0.89
M12 37.5 51.7 20.0 49.2 19.0 0.89
Shaft RHP designation Basic Housing Dimensions (mm)
diameter bearing group
insert
L L1 L4 H H1
mm inches
| 108
Unit dimensions
Table 11
PST Silver-Lube® take up units - unit dimensions
20 PST20CR J1020 2 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0
3⁄4 PST3⁄4CR J1020 2 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0
25 PST25CR J1025 3 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0
1 PST1CR J1025 3 99.0 64.0 47.0 88.0 35.0
30 PST30CR J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
13⁄16 PST13⁄16CR J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
11⁄4 PST11⁄4RCR J1030 4 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
35 PST35CR J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
11⁄4 PST11⁄4CR J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
17⁄16 PST17⁄16CR J1035 5 125.0 76.0 63.0 102.0 40.0
40 PST40CR J1040 6 140.0 85.0 80.0 114.0 40.0
11⁄2 PST11⁄2CR J1040 6 140.0 85.0 80.0 114.0 40.0
All dimensions in mm except inch shaft sizes
Dimensions (mm) Weight
H3 G G1 A A1 A2 B S